
16TFGR17

1

AMENDMENT 10

This Amendment, entered into between the Florida Council Against Sexual Violence, hereinafter referred to 
as the "Council" and Alachua County Board of Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the "Provider," 
amends subcontract number 16TFGR17.

Accordingly, the subcontract is amended as follows:

1. The Provider shall receive an award in the amount of $208,835.00 for the period July 1, 2023 June 30,
2024.

2. Attachment I, F. Special Provisions, 3. Publication Requirement language is deleted entirely.

3. Attachment II, Exhibit 1, Financial and Compliance Audit, is deleted entirely and replaced as attached
hereto.

4. Attachment III (invoice) is deleted entirely and replaced as attached hereto.

This amendment shall begin on July 1, 2023 and shall be retroactive to that date if executed thereafter. 

All provisions in the subcontract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this amendment shall be and 
are hereby changed to conform to this amendment.

All provisions not in conflict with this amendment are still in effect and are to be performed at the level 
specified in the subcontract.

This amendment and all its attachments are hereby made a part of the subcontract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this three (3) page amendment to be executed by 
their officials thereunto duly authorized.

FLORIDA COUNCIL AGAINST SEXUAL VIOLENCE

BY: ____________________________

NAME: Jennifer L. Dritt, LCSW

TITLE: Executive Director

ALACHUA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 

BY: ______________________________ 

NAME: __Anna Prizzia___________________ 

TITLE: ____Chair____________________ 

DATE: ____________________________ DATE: __________________________Aug 10, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 77F6C7DD-B6C7-48E1-B60E-88F326505D52

8/21/2023 | 6:03 AM PDT



16TFGR17 

24 

EXHIBIT  1 

1. FEDERAL RESOURCES AWARDED TO THE SUBRECIPIENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSIST OF THE   
FOLLOWING: 

Federal Program 1         N/A                            CFDA#________ Title_________________________ $______________
   

Federal Program 2         N/A                            CFDA#________ Title_________________________ $______________
  

TOTAL FEDERAL AWARDS $   _ 

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO THE FEDERAL RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS 
AGREEMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS: 

2. STATE RESOURCES AWARDED TO THE RECIPIENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSIST OF THE 
FOLLOWING: 

     
CSFA# 64.061   Title   Rape Crisis Program Trust Fund  Sexual Battery V  $45,120.00. 

CSFA# 64.069   Title: Rape Crisis Centers        $163,715.00. 

TOTAL STATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARDED PURSUANT TO SECTION 215.97, F.S.: $208,835.00. 

Financial assistance not subject to Sec. 215.97, F.S. or 2 CFR Part §200.40:                    $______________ 

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT ARE 
AS FOLLOWS: 

FL Dept. of Financial Services, Reference Guide for State Expenditures 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
Matching and Maintenance of Effort * 

Matching resources for federal program(s):  

Program: __N/A___________CFDA#_________Title___________________________________ $______________ 
     

Maintenance of Effort (MOE):   

Program: ___N/A________CFDA#_________Title___________________________________ $______________ 
     

*Matching Resources, MOE, and Financial Assistance not subject to Sec. 215.97, F.S. or 2 CFR Part §200.306 amounts should not 
be included by the Provider when computing the threshold for single audit requirements totals.   However, these amounts could be 
included under notes in the financial audit or footnoted in the Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards and State Financial 
Assistance (SEFA).  Matching, MOE, and Financial Assistance not subject to Sec. 215.97, F.S. or 2 CFR Part §200.306 is not 
considered State/Federal Assistance. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 77F6C7DD-B6C7-48E1-B60E-88F326505D52



At
ta

ch
m

en
t I

II 

27
 

P
ro

vi
de

r:
  A

la
ch

ua
 C

ou
nt

y 
B

oa
rd

 o
f 

C
om

m
is

si
on

er
s 

Su
bc

on
tr

ac
to

r 
N

u
m

b
er

: 
16

T
FG

R
17

 

A
d

dr
es

s:
 2

18
 S

E
 2

4t
h 

St
re

et
, G

ai
ne

sv
il

le
, F

L
, 3

26
41

 

Se
rv

ic
e 

P
er

io
d

 (
ch

ec
k 

on
e)

 
T

F
 M

on
th

ly
 R

at
e 

G
R

 M
on

th
ly

 R
at

e 

Ju
l-

23
 

A
u

g-
23

 
Se

pt
- 

23
 

O
ct

-2
3 

    

N
ov

-2
3 

D
ec

-2
3 

Ja
n

-2
4 

F
eb

-2
4 

    

M
ar

-2
4 

A
p

r-
24

 
M

ay
-2

4 
Ju

ne
-2

4 

    

Ju
ly

 2
02

3 
 M

ay
 2

02
4 

$3
,7

60
.0

0.
 

 

Ju
ne

 2
02

4 
$3

,7
60

.0
0.

 

Ju
ly

 2
02

3 
M

ay
 2

02
4 

$1
3,

64
2.

00
. 

Ju
ne

 2
02

4
$1

3,
65

3.
00

. 

Su
m

m
ar

y 
of

 P
ay

m
en

ts
 

(F
O

R
 F

C
A

SV
 U

S
E

 O
N

L
Y

) 

 
T

F
 

G
R

 
 

 

SF
Y

 2
02

3-
24

 A
ll

oc
at

io
n

: 
$4

5,
12

0.
00

. 
$1

63
,7

15
.0

0.
 

 
Ju

ly
 2

02
3-

M
ay

 2
02

4 
co

m
bi

ne
d 

m
on

th
ly

 t
ot

al
: 

 $
17

,4
02

.0
0.

 

A
m

ou
nt

 o
f 

th
is

 in
vo

ic
e:

 
$ 

$ 
 

 
 

Ju
ne

 2
02

4 
co

m
b

in
ed

 t
ot

al
: 

$1
7,

41
3.

00
. 

 
 

(N
O

T
E

: 
 A

L
L

 F
U

N
D

S 
M

U
S

T
 B

E
 E

N
C

U
M

B
E

R
E

D
 B

Y
 J

u
ne

 3
0th

.)
 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 P

en
al

ti
es

 
 __

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
 

$_
__

__
__

__
__

__
_ 

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

 
$_

__
__

__
__

__
__

_ 

T
ot

al
: 

$
 

 
I 

ce
rt

if
y 

th
at

 t
h

e 
ab

ov
e 

re
p

or
t 

is
 a

 t
ru

e 
an

d
 c

or
re

ct
 r

ef
le

ct
io

n
 o

f 
th

is
 p

er
io

d
's

 a
ct

iv
it

ie
s,

 a
s 

st
ip

u
la

te
d

 in
 t

h
is

 c
on

tr
ac

t.
 

 
T

F
 

G
R

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

 
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

 

In
vo

ic
e 

R
eq

ue
st

: 
$ 

$ 

L
es

s 
P

en
al

ty
: 

$ 
$ 

A
m

ou
nt

 A
p

pr
ov

ed
: 

$ 
$ 

Si
gn

at
ur

e 
of

 P
ro

vi
de

r 
A

ge
nc

y 
O

ff
ic

ia
l 

D
at

e 
T

ot
al

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
F

or
 P

ay
m

en
t 

B
y 

T
h

e 
C

ou
nc

il
: 

$_
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
 

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

 
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

 
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

_ 
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
 

Pr
in

t N
am

e 
an

d 
T

it
le

 
P

ho
ne

 #
 

S
ig

na
tu

re
 

D
at

e

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 77F6C7DD-B6C7-48E1-B60E-88F326505D52


