
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 1 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00652             Agenda Date: 8/13/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Florida Coalition Against Sexual Violence (FCASV) Grant Amendment 11 
 
Presenter: 
Claudia Tuck, 352-231-0058 
 
Description: 
Grant Contract Amendment with the Florida Coalition Against Sexual Violence for the State Fiscal 
Year July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 in the amount of $208,835.00 to support the Office of Victims 
Services Rape Crisis Center.   

 
Recommended Action: 
Accept the grant award and authorize the Chair to execute the grant agreement. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
n/a 
 

Fiscal Note:  
Fund 017.29.2970.334.6900 Project Code 3242906 (TF) $45,120 
Fund 017.29.2970.334.6900 Project Code 3242905 (GR) $163,715 
 
Fund 017.29.2970.569 various expenses accounts Project Code 3242906 (TF) $45,120 
Fund 017.29.2970.569 various expenses accounts Project Code 3242905 (GR) $163,715  
 
Strategic Guide: 
Social and Economic Opportunity 

 

Background: 
The Office of Victim Services Rape Crisis Center within the Department of Community Support 
Services provides a wide range of services for victims of crime and sexual assault.  Services include 
counseling, court accompaniment, advocacy, and assistance with a variety of physical, social, and 
emotional needs.  The Amendment 11 with the FCASV provides two sources of funds, the General 
Revenue (GR) and Trust Fund (TF) accounts.  The $163,715.00 awarded from GR is used to pay 
Union County office rent and salary and fringe benefits for the Victim Advocate Counselor.  The TF 
funding, $45,120.00 is used to fund an additional Victim Advocate Counselor.    


